XLX487CSA，XLX487EPA
±15kV ESD-Protected, Slew-Rate-Limited, Low-Power, RS-485/RS-422
Transceivers
1 / 13www.xinluda.com Rev 1.0
1. DESCRIPTION
The XLX487 are low-power transceivers for RS-485 and RS-422 communications in harsh
environments. Each driver output and receiver input is protected against ±15kV electro-static
discharge (ESD) shocks, without latchup. These parts contain one driver and one receiver. The

E1
L
10. ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information
Part
Number
Device
Making
Package
type
Body size
(mm)
Temperate
(°C) MSL Transpo
Rt
Package
Quantit
XLX487CSA XLX487C SOP-8 4.90*3.90 -40 to +85 MSL3 T&R 2500
XLX487EPA XLX487E DIP-8 9.25*6.38 -40 to +85 MSL3 Tube 50 2000
11. DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
XLX487CSA，XLX487EPA
±15kV ESD-Protected, Slew-Rate-Limited, Low-Power, RS-485/RS-422